## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Horton on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 216 by Representative Duplessis

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 18, following "to" and before "any" delete ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 3, delete "\* \* \*"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 26, following "<u>time of</u>" and before "<u>offense</u>" change "<u>their</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 7, following "child" and before "desires" insert ", or the parent or guardian
  9 of the child,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 5, line 2, following "which" and before "adjudicated" change "they were" to "the 12 person was"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 14 On page 5, line 4, change "<u>child.</u>" to "<u>person.</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 16 On page 9, at the beginning of line 2, change "(A)(3)" to "A(3)"